Chino Valley 26,373.12 23,864.00 (2509.12) 24,367,167.00 0.00 662,033.00 25,029,200.00 1,048.83

Cucamonga 2,327.00 2,200.76 (126.24) 2,247,162.00 0.00 53,328.00 2,300,490.00 1,045.32

Etiwanda 13,608.27 12,679.15 (929.12) 12,946,486.00 0.00 307,242.00 13,253,728.00 1,045.32

Mt. View 2,451.00 2,492.24 41.24 2,544,788.00 0.00 60,392.00 2,605,180.00 1,045.32

Mt. Baldy 101.88 76.34 (25.54) 77,950.00 0.00 1,850.00 79,800.00 1,045.32

Upland 10,115.84 9,494.00 (621.84) 9,694,178.00 0.00 271,806.00 9,965,984.00 1,049.71

SELPA 314,539.00 1,523,855.00 11,671.00 0.00 - 1,850,065.00

SELPA Wide Totals 88,242.50 81,863.30 (6,379.20) $83,589,365.00 $1,775,934.00 $1,523,855.00 $11,671.00 -$   $2,169,115.00 $89,069,940.00

Source Sched C Col K Sched C Col M Sched Ca Col B Sched H3 Col L Sched D I-2 Sched Q Col B Sched S Col C Sched K Col E Sched D Cell C79

Sched D I-3

Adjusted Apportionment - SELPA Wide
L M N O (Col L thru N) P Q R S (Col P thru R)

Name Total Apportionment

Before Adjustments

Fee for Service

Adjustment

Small School Protection Adjusted Apportionment County Property Tax Local Assistance

(DO NOT USE FOR

BUDGET)

AB602 Apportionment Adjusted Apportionment

Resource 0000/6500 3310/3311 6500

West End Student Services $1,919,892.00 $26,057,968.00 ($1,145.00) $27,976,715.00 4,602,075.00$   - $23,374,640.00 27,976,715.00$

Alta Loma 5,425,396.00 (1,769,225.00) (13,501.00) 3,642,670.00 1,124,279.00 2,518,391.00 3,642,670.00

Central 4,010,661.00 (3,234,942.00) (10,017.00) 765,702.00 1,244,559.00 (478,857.00) 765,702.00

Chaffey Joint 22,629,544.00 (7,533,396.00) (56,419.00) 15,039,729.00 5,504,456.00 9,535,273.00 15,039,729.00

Chino Valley 25,029,200.00 (6,046,861.00) (62,303.00) 18,920,036.00 5,985,575.00 12,934,461.00 18,920,036.00

Cucamonga 2,300,490.00 (1,639,652.00) (5,746.00) 655,092.00 571,327.00 83,765.00 655,092.00

Etiwanda 13,253,728.00 (1,375,457.00) (33,102.00) 11,845,169.00 2,888,377.00 8,956,792.00 11,845,169.00

Mt. View 2,605,180.00 (2,969,729.00) (6,507.00) (371,056.00) 618,102.00 (989,158.00) (371,056.00)

Mt. Baldy 79,800.00 (45,948.00) 213,527.00 247,379.00 18,376.00 229,003.00 247,379.00

Upland 9,965,984.00 (1,452,226.00) (24,787.00) 8,488,971.00 2,552,597.00 5,936,374.00 8,488,971.00

SELPA 1,850,065.00 9,468.00 1,859,533.00 0.00 1,859,533.00 1,859,533.00

SELPA Wide Totals $89,069,940.00 $0.00 $0.00 $89,069,940.00 $4,602,075.00 $20,507,648.00 $63,960,217.00 89,069,940.00$

Source Col J Sched G Col F Sched I Col K Sched D Cell C79 Sched D C-3 Sched P1 & P2 Col F Sched D Cell C79

Budget from Sched P1 & P2 Col K

Certified: N/A

Updated: 4/6/22

I:\AB602\21-22 AB602\2021-22 #5 Projected AB602 Funding Model-Apr 2022

B)Detail

Printed: 4/6/2022 at 3:38 PM Page 1 of 12

C-5

Schedule B

Summary of All Inter SELPA Transfers/Expenditures
T U V W X Y Z (Col T thru Y)

Name NPS/Legal

Joint Risk Fund

Contribution Facilities SEIS Fees SBCSS Transportation State Special Schools Total Exp/Transfer

ResourceObject

West End Student Services $0.00 ($21,865.00) $256,142.00 ($5,665.00) $228,612.00

Alta Loma (239,202.09) (257,793.00) 42,927.40 (5,075.00) (41,729.37) 0.00 (500,872.06)

Central (223,930.75) (191,264.00) (115,935.48) (5,286.00) 0.00 0.00 (536,416.24)

Chaffey Joint (4,507,188.54) (1,077,259.00) (93,407.81) (27,644.00) (1,164,249.47) 24,956.00 (6,844,792.82)

Chino Valley (1,315,213.54) (1,189,620.00) 8,639.61 (27,382.00) (932,651.45) 0.00 (3,456,227.37)

Cucamonga (8,361.00) (109,708.00) (60,485.33) (2,386.00) 0.00 0.00 (180,940.33)

Etiwanda (464,720.81) (632,056.00) 42,936.07 (12,814.00) 0.00 0.00 (1,066,654.75)

Mt. View (36,392.00) (124,238.00) (48,461.17) (2,554.00) (362,002.28) 0.00 (573,647.45)

Mt. Baldy (21,304.00) (3,806.00) 0.00 (84.00) 0.00 0.00 (25,194.00)

Upland (1,762,013.16) (473,276.00) (32,355.29) (12,477.00) (220,122.43) 0.00 (2,500,243.88)

SELPA 8,578,325.89 4,080,885.00 101,367.00 (24,956.00) 12,735,621.89

SELPA Wide Totals $0.00 $0.00 ($0.00) $0.00 ($2,720,755.00) $0.00 ($2,720,755.00)

Source Sched J Col M Sched F Col B Sched L Col S+W-G Sched N Col C Sched M Col D+N Sched E Col C

DatePrepared by

Tim Chatkoo, WESELPA Consultant

I:\AB602\21-22 AB602\2021-22 #5 Projected AB602 Funding Model-Apr 2022

B)Detail

Printed: 4/6/2022 at 3:38 PM Page 2 of 12

C-5

2021/22 #5 Projected AB602

District Summary for Special Education Funding and Transfers/Expenses

School Year: 2021/22 ADA: 438.62

Growth/Decline from P/Y: (117.85)

District: West End Student Services

Description: Revenues Transfers Expenditures Sched/Col

Resource

Code Goal Code

Function

Code

Object

[…]

Chino Valley 23,864.00 24,345.00 481.00 25,929,302.00 0.00 693,889.00 26,623,191.00 1,093.58

Cucamonga 2,200.76 2,212.47 11.71 2,356,451.00 0.00 55,448.00 2,411,899.00 1,090.14

Etiwanda 12,679.15 13,296.32 617.17 14,161,607.00 0.00 333,229.00 14,494,836.00 1,090.14

Mt. View 2,492.24 2,679.00 186.76 2,853,342.00 0.00 67,140.00 2,920,482.00 1,090.14

Mt. Baldy 76.34 83.10 6.76 88,508.00 0.00 2,083.00 90,591.00 1,090.14

Upland 9,494.00 9,402.31 (91.69) 10,014,186.00 0.00 277,385.00 10,291,571.00 1,094.58

SELPA 424,568.00 1,605,077.00 11,372.00 0.00 - 2,041,017.00

SELPA Wide Totals 81,863.30 83,766.20 1,902.90 $89,217,466.00 $1,775,400.00 $1,605,077.00 $11,372.00 -$   $2,284,729.00 $94,894,044.00

Source Sched C Col K Sched C Col M Sched Ca Col B Sched H3 Col L Sched D I-2 Sched Q Col B Sched S Col C Sched K Col E Sched D Cell C79

Sched D I-3

Adjusted Apportionment - SELPA Wide
L M N O (Col L thru N) P Q R S (Col P thru R)

Name Total Apportionment

Before Adjustments

Fee for Service

Adjustment

Small School Protection Adjusted Apportionment County Property Tax Local Assistance

(DO NOT USE FOR

BUDGET)

AB602 Apportionment Adjusted Apportionment

Resource 0000/6500 3310/3311 6500

West End Student Services $1,828,989.00 $28,500,459.00 ($1,258.00) $30,328,190.00 4,602,075.00$   - $25,726,115.00 30,328,190.00$

Alta Loma 5,941,061.00 (1,904,016.00) (15,579.00) 4,021,466.00 904,379.00 3,117,087.00 4,021,466.00

Central 4,265,256.00 (3,525,057.00) (11,222.00) 728,977.00 1,022,894.00 (293,917.00) 728,977.00

Chaffey Joint 23,985,151.00 (8,307,762.00) (62,998.00) 15,614,391.00 4,806,895.00 10,807,496.00 15,614,391.00

Chino Valley 26,623,191.00 (6,605,558.00) (69,822.00) 19,947,811.00 4,804,074.00 15,143,737.00 19,947,811.00

Cucamonga 2,411,899.00 (1,788,879.00) (6,346.00) 616,674.00 474,058.00 142,616.00 616,674.00

Etiwanda 14,494,836.00 (1,538,710.00) (38,135.00) 12,917,991.00 2,184,055.00 10,733,936.00 12,917,991.00

Mt. View 2,920,482.00 (3,206,318.00) (7,684.00) (293,520.00) 527,672.00 (821,192.00) (293,520.00)

Mt. Baldy 90,591.00 (48,734.00) 240,011.00 281,868.00 15,520.00 266,348.00 281,868.00

Upland 10,291,571.00 (1,585,398.00) (26,967.00) 8,679,206.00 2,130,441.00 6,548,765.00 8,679,206.00

SELPA 2,041,017.00 9,973.00 2,050,990.00 0.00 2,050,990.00 2,050,990.00

SELPA Wide Totals $94,894,044.00 $0.00 $0.00 $94,894,044.00 $4,602,075.00 $16,869,988.00 $73,421,981.00 94,894,044.00$

Source Col J Sched G Col F Sched I Col K Sched D Cell C79 Sched D C-3 Sched P1 & P2 Col F Sched D Cell C79

Budget from Sched P1 & P2 Col K

Certified: N/A

Updated: 4/6/22

I:\AB602\22-23 AB602\2022-23 #1 Preliminary AB602 Funding Model-Apr 2022

B)Detail

Printed: 4/6/2022 at 4:02 PM Page 1 of 12

C-6

Schedule B

Summary of All Inter SELPA Transfers/Expenditures
T U V W X Y Z (Col T thru Y)

Name NPS/Legal

Joint Risk Fund

Contribution Facilities SEIS Fees SBCSS Transportation State Special Schools Total Exp/Transfer

ResourceObject

West End Student Services $0.00 ($21,865.00) $268,412.00 ($6,610.00) $239,937.00

Alta Loma (239,202.09) (270,774.00) 43,697.40 (5,922.00) (41,152.87) 0.00 (513,353.56)

Central (223,930.75) (195,042.00) (113,914.48) (6,168.00) 0.00 0.00 (539,055.24)

Chaffey Joint (4,507,188.54) (1,094,956.00) (93,407.81) (32,255.00) (1,148,165.04) 24,956.00 (6,851,016.39)

Chino Valley (1,315,213.54) (1,213,598.00) (2,598.39) (31,950.00) (919,766.60) 0.00 (3,483,126.52)

Cucamonga (8,361.00) (110,292.00) (59,543.33) (2,784.00) 0.00 0.00 (180,980.33)

Etiwanda (464,720.81) (662,822.00) 42,769.07 (14,952.00) 0.00 0.00 (1,099,725.75)

Mt. View (36,392.00) (133,548.00) (54,186.17) (2,981.00) (357,001.11) 0.00 (584,108.28)

Mt. Baldy (21,304.00) (4,143.00) 0.00 (98.00) 0.00 0.00 (25,545.00)

Upland (1,762,013.16) (468,705.00) (31,228.29) (14,559.00) (217,081.38) 0.00 (2,493,586.83)

SELPA 8,578,325.89 4,175,745.00 118,279.00 (24,956.00) 12,847,393.89

SELPA Wide Totals $0.00 $0.00 ($0.00) $0.00 ($2,683,167.00) $0.00 ($2,683,167.00)

Source Sched J Col M Sched F Col B Sched L Col S+W-G Sched N Col C Sched M Col D+N Sched E Col C

DatePrepared by

Tim Chatkoo, WESELPA Consultant

I:\AB602\22-23 AB602\2022-23 #1 Preliminary AB602 Funding Model-Apr 2022

B)Detail

Printed: 4/6/2022 at 4:02 PM Page 2 of 12

C-6

2022/23 #1 Preliminary AB602

District Summary for Special Education Funding and Transfers/Expenses

School Year: 2021/22 ADA: 438.62

Growth/Decline from P/Y: -

District: West End Student Services

Description: Revenues Transfers Expenditures Sched/Col

Resource

Code Goal Code

Function

Code